
N$6.00  WINDHOEK - 31 May 2016 No. 6020

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 31 May 2016 6020

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED ENTITIES ONLY. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED

NOTICE TO ALL TENDERERS

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE 
CLOSIN DATE OF THE FOLLOWING TENDERS HAVE 
BEEN EXTENDED, THE NEW CLOSING DATE WILL BE 
11H00, TUESDAY, 26 APRIL 2016.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATIONS AND EXTENSIONS OF 

THE REGIONAL OFFICE AT OUTAPI 
IN THE OMUSATI REGION FOR MIN-
ISTRY OF LAND REFORM - MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 APRIL 2016

ANY INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED.
SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA

TENDER NO: F1/13-2/2016
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW CLINIC 

AND TWO (2) BEDROOM ACCOM-
MODATION AT OKONDjATU IN THE 
OTjOzONDjUPA REGION MINISTRY 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 MAY 2016.
TENDER NO:
 F1/13-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF RUPARA HEALTH 

CENTRE IN THE KAVANGO WEST RE-
GION - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 MAY 2016.

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SME’S ONLY. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED

NOTICE TO ALL TENDERERS

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE 
CLOSIN DATE OF THE FOLLOWING TENDERS HAVE 
BEEN EXTENDED, THE NEW CLOSING DATE WILL BE 
11H00, TUESDAY, 26 APRIL 2016.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-2/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF REGIONAL OF-

FICE AT OMUTHIYA IN THE OSHIKO-
TO REGION FOR MINISTRY OF LAND 
REFORM - MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 APRIL 2016

ANY INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED.
SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA

TENDER NO: F1/13-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLEAN-

ING EQUIPMENT FOR THE DIRECTO-
RATE HUMAN RESOURCE AND GEN-
ERAL SUPPORT SERVICES - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 03 MAY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-3/2016
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRUCTION OF A REGIONAL 

OFFICE AT OTjIWARONGO IN THE 
OTjOzONDjUPA REGION FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 
- MINISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 03 MAY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/9-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING & SUPPLY OF COVERS FOR 

THE CURRICULUM FRAMEWORK OF 
INCLUSIVE EDUCATION: SUPPLE-
MENT TO NATIONAL CURRICULUM 
FOR BASIC EDUCATION FOR NIED - 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, ARTS AND 
CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 MAY 2016

TENDER NO: F1/9-2/2016
DESCRIPTION:  PURCHASE OF FOURTEEN (14) DESK-

TOP COMPUTERS FOR THE DIRECTO-
RATE OF NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS 
AND ASSESSMENT (DNEA) - MINIS-
TRY OF EDUCATION, ARTS AND CUL-
TURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 MAY 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THIS TENDER IS OPEN FOR 
ALL INSURENACE COMPANIES INCLUDING OVER-
SEAS/ABROAD COMPANIES EXCEPT SMALL NAD 
MEDIUM ENTERPRIES (SME’S). THE REGISTRATION 
CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND 
INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT 
DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTO-
MATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: A10/2-26/2016
DESCRIPTION: INSURANCE FOR FIFTEEN (15) GOV-

ERNMENT AIRCRAFT FOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 jUNE 2016 TO 31 MAY 2017 
- MINISTRY OF WORKS AND TRAN-
PORT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 MAY 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED COM-
PANIES ENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS 
NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/16-2/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FARM IM-

PLEMENTS IN THE OTjOzONDjUPA 
REGION - MINISTRY OF LAND RE-
FORM. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 MAY 2016

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NAMIB-
IAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NATION-
ALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY DIS-
ADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET



6020 Government Gazette 31 May 2016 3

GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


